CH \$465.00 520512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC		12/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bath Authority LLC		
Street Address:	75 Hawk Road		
City:	Warminster		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18974		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5205129	BUTTERFLY	
Registration Number:	5145377	FRENCH CORNER	
Registration Number:	5132858	AQUA UNO	
Registration Number:	5124250	AQUA ULTRA	
Registration Number:	5124249	ENIGMA	
Registration Number:	5124248	AQUA LUX	
Registration Number:	4696082	DREAMLINE DREAM IN STYLE	
Registration Number:	4696081	DREAMLINE	
Registration Number:	4829128	THE ULTIMATE SHOWER DOOR	
Registration Number:	4842482	SPARKLE	
Registration Number:	4909585	CLARITY	
Registration Number:	4909446	CLEARMAX	
Registration Number:	4937316	THE ULTIMATE SHOWER DOOR EXPERIENCE	
Serial Number:	87071584	ENCORE	
Serial Number:	87071579	UNIDOOR	
Serial Number:	87071578	UNIDOOR PLUS	
Serial Number:	87071576	UNIDOOR LUX	
Serial Number:	86869056	MIRRORMAX	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0980

900594382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-216-586-3939

Email: mgrathwol@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Grathwol
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Ave.
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

Address Line 4. Gleveland, Offic 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE: /Melanie H. Misitigh/

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release - LBC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - LBC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - LBC#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - LBC#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - LBC#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21 day of December, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by LBC CREDIT AGENCY

SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of BATH AUTHORITY LLC dba

DREAMLINE, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company, Agent, and certain other parties entered into that certain Security

Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the terms and

conditions of the Security Agreement, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of June 12, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6082/0830.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement,

Company granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Company's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and

Agent now desires to release its security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in and

to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without

limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby: (i) terminates and releases all

liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent, and all of Agent's security

interest in, all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined

in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and

trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) terminates the Trademark

Security Agreement, and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark

Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the

12213683v2 12/17/2020 3:44 PM 6030.101

release, discharge, termination, and cancellation of Agent's rights under the Security Agreement

and/or Trademark Security Agreement, in each case with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as

defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in

separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all

of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the

laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By:__

David E. Fraimow Senior Vice President

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registrations:

Grantor	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	BUTTERFLY	United States	87250919	5205129 5/16/17
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	FRENCH CORNER	United States	87071568	5145377 2/21/17
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	AQUA UNO	United States	87071581	5132858 1/31/17
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	AQUA ULTRA	United States	87071582	5124250 1/17/17
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	ENIGMA	United States	87071580	5124249 1/17/17
Bath Authority LLC DBA Dreamline	AQUA LUX	United States	87071575	5124248 1/17/17
Bath Authority LLC	DREAMLINE DREAM IN STYLE	United States	86420755	4696082 3/3/15
Bath Authority LLC	DREAMLINE	United States	86420752	4696081 3/3/15
Dreamline	THE ULTIMATE SHOWER DOOR	United States	86246595	4829128 10/6/15
Dreamline	SPARKLE	United States	86374181	4842482 10/27/15
Dreamline	CLARITY	United States	86374183	4909585 3/1/16

Schedule A

Grantor	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Dreamline	CLEARMAX	United States	96270222	4909446
	CLEARMAX	United States	86279233	3/1/16
Dreamline	THE ULTIMATE SHOWER DOOR	United States	86246600	4937316
	EXPERIENCE			4/12/16

Applications:

RECORDED: 02/01/2021

Grantor	Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date
Bath Authority	ENCORE	United States	87071584
LLC DBA Dreamline			6/14/16
Bath Authority	UNIDOOR	United States	87071579
DBA Dreamline			6/14/16
Bath Authority	UNIDOOR PLUS	United States	87071578
LLC DBA Dreamline			6/14/16
Bath Authority	UNIDOOR LUX	United States	87071576
LLC DBA Dreamline			6/14/16
Bath Authority	MIRRORMAX	United States	86869056
LLC DBA Dreamline			1/7/16